The preparation of an optimal inoculum is crucial for the
success of any bioprocess with regard to lag-times, growth
kinetics, productivity and prevention of contaminations.
Throughout the multiple inoculation steps of modern
fermentation processes, from stock culture via shake
flasks and multiple seed fermenters to the final production
fermenters, the highest quality and integrity of each
respective inoculum must be maintained with regard to the

concentration, and inoculum size to maximize ethanol production without significant decrease in yeast cell viability,”
Appl. Microbiol. Biotechnol., vol. 83, no. 4, pp. 627–637, Jun. 2009
Ordering information
Description
Europe†
230 V, 50/60 Hz
USA
120 V, 50/60 Hz
Japan
100 V, 50/60 Hz
Innova® S44i, refrigerated, orbit 5.1 cm (2 in) S44I330001 S44I230005 S44I230006
30.7 cm (12.1 in) positioning base S44I041002 S44I041002 S44I041002
Universal platform S44I040001 S44I040001 S44I040001
†Last digit is country dependent. For UK/HKG, change 1 to 2; for Australia, change 1 to 3; for China, change 1 to 4; for Argentina, change 1 to 8; for Brazil, change 1 to 9.